

## GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB PUBLIC PROSECUTION DEPARTMENT

Dated: Lahore, the September 03, 2020

## ORDER

**No.SO(E-I)PPD/1-7/2014.** In partial modification of this department's order of even Number dated 31.08.2020, the following transfers are made:

1. Mr. Rashid Mahmood, Deputy District Public Prosecutor (BS-18) (at Sr. No.42) is hereby posted at Okara district.

2. Mr. Farooq Islam, Deputy District Public Prosecutor (BS-18) (at Sr. No.25) is hereby posted at Lahore district.

3. Mr. Ameer Abbas Shah Syed, Deputy District Public Prosecutor (BS-18) (at Sr. No.30) is hereby posted at Lahore district.

4. Mr. Tariq Shehzad, Deputy District Public Prosecutor (BS-18) (at Sr. No.38) is hereby posted at Chakwal district

## SECRETARY PUBLIC PROSECUTION DEPARTMENT

## No. & Date Even:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Accountant General, Punjab.
- 2. Prosecutor General, Punjab, Lahore.
- 3. Director General, Punjab Criminal Prosecution Service Inspectorate, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore.
- 4. District Public Prosecutor, Okara, M.B.Din, Sargodha, Jhang, Lahore, Chakwal.
- 5. District Accounts Officers, Okara, M.B.Din, Sargodha, Jhang, , Chakwal.
- 6. Section Officers (Confidential/E-II/General), Public Prosecution Department.
- 7. P.S. to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. Office order file.

20150809/2020

(SHAHID NISAR) SECTION OFFICER (ESTT-I)